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Starting line-up
Substitute

Opp = Opponent

Pts = Points scored
Atts = Attempts

nn  = Captain
L = Libero

Non scoring
Skills

Dig

Set

Reception
Success - Faults

# Attempts

Excellent
Total
Atts

No Name

14 89 Total Team
4 18 11 DATU Joshua
4 12 17 DAYNATA Kenneth

14 112 Total Team
11 80 14 FERRER Aldre Mori
35 90 Total Team
10 29 11 DATU Joshua
15 36 5 BERDAL Carl Justin

Excellent
Total
Atts

No Name

26 92 Total Team
8 20 6 GUERRERO Menard
5 12 2 REQUINTON Jaron

21 96 Total Team
17 57 9 VILLADOS Adrian
31 57 Total Team
13 21 25 GUPITEO Alche

Best Scorer 12 37 5 BERDAL Carl Justin26 59 5 GARCIA Jude

Scoring
Skills

Spike

Block

Serve

Opp. error
Total

Won
Pts

Total
Atts

No Name

38 129 Total Team
11 25 5 BERDAL Carl Justin
8 24 9 ENCINA Israel
8 52 Total Team
2 13 19 OLAES Christhian
2 8 20 DEFEO Axel
3 64 Total Team
2 14 9 ENCINA Israel
1 6 2 GUADALUPE Gideon

14 Total Team
63 245 Total Team

Won
Pts

Total
Atts

No Name

54 113 Total Team
19 31 5 GARCIA Jude
10 17 2 REQUINTON Jaron
13 53 Total Team
5 12 5 GARCIA Jude
3 11 20 JOSAFAT Lloyd
6 96 Total Team
3 23 25 GUPITEO Alche
2 16 5 GARCIA Jude

24 Total Team
97 262 Total Team

TEAMS AND PLAYERS PERFORMANCES

TEM • 3B EVENT MASTERS PRODUCTION1 2 3 4 5 Pts

2 GUADALUPE Gideon James
3 ARIAGA John Rolly
5 BERDAL Carl Justin
7 DACLES Argie
9 ENCINA Israel

10 BARTOLOME Kenneth Louise
11 DATU JoshuaL
12 RAMOS John Vincent
14 FERRER Aldre Mori
16 MELANEZ Kim
17 DAYNATA Kenneth
19 OLAES Christhian
20 DEFEO Axel
23 NAIFE JoemarL

  


   
  
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L L L L


   


  
   
  

L L L L

4

12

10
3

1

7
7
5

Coach:
Assistant:

FRANCISCO Jr. Arjay
EUGENIO Jerome

CKC • CRISS CROSS KING CRUNCHERS1 2 3 4 5 Pts

2 REQUINTON Jaron
3 BAGALAY Philip Michael
4 MALABUNGA Kim
5 GARCIA Jude
6 GUERRERO MenardL
7 INTAL Rex Emmanuel
8 MARASIGAN Ysrael Wilson
9 VILLADOS Adrian

10 MAMONE Lucca
16 GLORIOSO Gian Carlo
18 PEPITO John PhilipL
20 JOSAFAT Lloyd
23 ADAJAR Jerico Torres
25 GUPITEO Alche

  



   
L L L L

  
 
   
 

L L L L

   
 
   

10
2
1

26

5
3
2
1

11

12

Coach:
Assistant:

ANUSORN Bundit
DOLORIAS Paul Jann

Referees: EUSEBIO Erlindo (NR) & EDUCADO Joeffer (NR)

CKC
TEM 1

3 22
25

25
10

25
13

25
15

97
63

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:24 0:21 0:19 0:19 1:23

Match: Spectators:Date:

City:

Hall:

11 1613/6/2026

San Juan

Playtime FilOil Centre

Match duration:  Start: 13:00  End: 16:34  Total: 3:34
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 VOLLEYBALL • Match result
SPIKERS' TURF 2026 OPEN CONF
Preliminaries


