

P-2 VOLLEYBALL • Match result

SPIKERS' TURF 2026 OPEN CONF Preliminaries



Match: 11 **Date:** 3/6/2026 **Spectators:** 161
City: San Juan
Hall: Playtime FilOil Centre
Match duration: **Start:** 13:00 **End:** 16:34 **Total:** 3:34

Teams	Sets	1	2	3	4	5	Total
CKC	3	22	25	25	25		97
TEM	1	25	10	13	15		63
Set duration		0:24	0:21	0:19	0:19		1:23

Referees: EUSEBIO Erlindo (NR) & EDUCADO Joeffer (NR)

CKC • CRISS CROSS KING CRUNCHERS		2	3	4	5	Pts
2	REQUINTON Jaron		■	■	■	10
3	BAGALAY Philip Michael				□	2
4	MALABUNGA Kim					1
5	GARCIA Jude	■	■	■	■	26
6	L GUERRERO Menard	L	L	L	L	
7	INTAL Rex Emmanuel		■	■	■	5
8	MARASIGAN Ysrael Wilson	□			□	3
9	VILLADOS Adrian	□	■	■	■	2
10	MAMONE Lucca	■		□		1
16	GLORIOSO Gian Carlo	■				
18	L PEPITO John Philip	L	L	L	L	
20	JOSAFAT Lloyd	□	■	■	■	11
23	ADAJAR Jerico Torres	■			□	
25	GUPITEO Alche	■	■	■	■	12

Coach: ANUSORN Bundit
Assistant: DOLORIAS Paul Jann

TEM • 3B EVENT MASTERS PRODUCTION		2	3	4	5	Pts
2	GUADALUPE Gideon James		■	■	■	4
3	ARIAGA John Rolly				□	
5	BERDAL Carl Justin	■	■	■	■	12
7	DACLES Argie		□	□		
9	ENCINA Israel	■	■	■	■	10
10	BARTOLOME Kenneth Louise		□	□	□	3
11	L DATU Joshua	L	L	L	L	
12	RAMOS John Vincent				■	1
14	FERRER Aldre Mori	■	■	■	□	
16	MELANEZ Kim			□		
17	DAYNATA Kenneth	■	■		■	7
19	OLAES Christian	■	■	■	■	7
20	DEFEO Axel		□	□	■	5
23	L NAIFE Joemar	L	L	L	L	

Coach: FRANCISCO Jr. Arjay
Assistant: EUGENIO Jerome

TEAMS AND PLAYERS PERFORMANCES

Won Pts	Total Atts	No Name	Scoring Skills	Won Pts	Total Atts	No Name
54	113	Total Team		38	129	Total Team
19	31	5 GARCIA Jude	Spike	11	25	5 BERDAL Carl Justin
10	17	2 REQUINTON Jaron		8	24	9 ENCINA Israel
13	53	Total Team	Block	8	52	Total Team
5	12	5 GARCIA Jude		2	13	19 OLAES Christian
3	11	20 JOSAFAT Lloyd		2	8	20 DEFEO Axel
6	96	Total Team	Serve	3	64	Total Team
3	23	25 GUPITEO Alche		2	14	9 ENCINA Israel
2	16	5 GARCIA Jude		1	6	2 GUADALUPE Gideon
24		Total Team	Opp. error	14		Total Team
97	262	Total Team	Total	63	245	Total Team

26	59	5 GARCIA Jude	Best Scorer	12	37	5 BERDAL Carl Justin
----	----	---------------	--------------------	----	----	----------------------

Excellent	Total Atts	No Name	Non scoring Skills	Excellent	Total Atts	No Name
26	92	Total Team		14	89	Total Team
8	20	6 GUERRERO Menard	Dig	4	18	11 DATU Joshua
5	12	2 REQUINTON Jaron		4	12	17 DAYNATA Kenneth
21	96	Total Team	Set	14	112	Total Team
17	57	9 VILLADOS Adrian		11	80	14 FERRER Aldre Mori
31	57	Total Team	Reception	35	90	Total Team
13	21	25 GUPITEO Alche	Success - Faults	10	29	11 DATU Joshua
			# Attempts	15	36	5 BERDAL Carl Justin

■ Starting line-up Pts = Points scored [nn] = Captain
□ Substitute Atts = Attempts L = Libero
Opp = Opponent